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ILPQC ESSI Monthly Data Collection Form 
Hospital Measures 

REDCAP Study Identifiers 
Hospital ID Number Hospital ID Number: ________ 

Please select the month for this submission:  Baseline (Oct - Dec 2023) 
 January 2024 
 February 2024 
 March 2024 
 April 2024 
 May 2024 
 June 2024 
 July 2024 
 August 2024 
 September 2024 
 October 2024 
 November 2024 
 December 2024 

 January 2025 
 February 2025 
 March 2025 
 April 2025 
 May 2025 
 June 2025 
 July 2025 
 August 2025 
 September 2025 
 October 2025 
 November 2025 
 December 2025 

Structure Measures  

1. Hospital has standardized provider and hospital staff education 
about listening to parents and caregivers, providing respectful 
care and building trust, addressing implicit bias and engaging in 
anti-racism. 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

2. Hospital has standardized provider and hospital staff education 

about the importance of a safe sleep environment and engaging 

in meaningful, culturally appropriate, respectful, nonjudgmental 

conversations with parents or caregivers about safe sleep.   

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

3. Hospital has a standardized practice of promoting a safe sleep 

environment in the hospital setting in accordance with the 2022 

AAP Recommendations.   

 Haven’t started 

 Working on it 

 In place 
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4. Hospital has a policy in place for safe sleep practices reflective of 

the 2022 AAP Recommendations. 

 Haven’t started 

 Working on it 

 In place 

5. Hospital has a standardized process to use qualified language 
interpreters in parents/caregivers’ preferred language. 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

6. Hospital has a standardized process for reviewing all unit policies 
with an equity lens and making necessary changes.   

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

7. Hospital has parent(s) and/or caregiver(s) on the newborn 
quality improvement team.  

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

8. Hospital has a standardized process to provide parents or 
caregivers culturally responsive safe sleep education including 
awareness of potential challenges, modeling, and teach back 
opportunities during hospitalization.  

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

9. Hospital has a standardized process to identify barriers to 
providing a safe sleep environment outside of the hospital 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

10. Hospital has a standardized process to provide resources to 
enable a safe sleep environment outside of the hospital. 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

11. Hospital has a standardized process to screen for newborn 

inclusive Social Determinants of Health and to link to needed 

resources. 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

12. Hospital has a standardized process for transfer of care to the 

newborn’s community provider, including documentation of ESSI 

Newborn Care Plan. 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 
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13. Hospital has a standardized process for the collection of parent-
reported newborn race and ethnicity data. 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

14. Hospital has a standardized process to stratify and share 
neonatal data by birthing person’s race, ethnicity, and insurance 
status. 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

15. Hospital has a standardized process to address disparities based 
on review of neonatal outcomes stratified by birthing person’s 
race, ethnicity, and insurance status. 

 Haven’t started 
 Working on it 
 In place 

Sleep Environment Audit: 

• Audits should be conducted monthly for 20 infants on your postpartum unit that are eligible for safe sleep. This includes rooming-in 

with the parent(s) or caregiver(s) 

• If you have a NICU or Special Care Nursery, please complete an additional 20 audits for infants in your NICU or Special Care Nursery 

• Infants excluded from the audit are those that are medically unsuitable for safe sleep practices 

• If there are fewer than 20 eligible infants on a unit to audit, audit all eligible infants available 

• Please conduct audits on both day shift and night shift  

Postpartum Unit 

16. Number of infants on Postpartum unit audited for safe sleep  

17. Number of audited infants on Postpartum unit noted to be in a 
safe sleep environment 

 

Special Care Nursery or NICU 

18. Number of infants on Special Care Nursery or NICU audited for 

safe sleep 
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19. Number of audited infants on Special Care Nursery or NICU 
noted to be in a safe sleep environment 

 

Education Measures 

20. Cumulative percentage of physicians and providers completing 
education about listening to parents and caregivers, providing 
respectful care and building trust, addressing implicit bias and 
engaging in anti-racism 

 0% 
 10% 
 20% 
 30% 
 40% 
 50% 

 60% 
 70% 
 80% 
 90% 
 100% 

 

21. Cumulative percentage of nurses completing education about 
listening to parents and caregivers, providing respectful care and 
building trust, addressing implicit bias and engaging in anti-
racism 

 0% 
 10% 
 20% 
 30% 
 40% 
 50% 

 60% 
 70% 
 80% 
 90% 
 100% 

 

22. Cumulative percentage of ancillary clinicians completing 
education about listening to parents and caregivers, providing 
respectful care and building trust, addressing implicit bias and 
engaging in anti-racism 

Ancillary clinicians can include occupational therapists, physical therapists, 
speech and respiratory technicians. 

 

 0% 
 10% 
 20% 
 30% 
 40% 
 50% 
 60% 

 60% 
 70% 
 80% 
 90% 
 100% 

 

23. Cumulative percentage of hospital staff completing education 
about listening to parents and caregivers, providing respectful 
care and building trust, addressing implicit bias and engaging in 
anti-racism 

Hospital staff can include laboratory technicians, environmental services 

(EVS), lactation consultants. 

 

 0% 
 10% 
 20% 
 30% 
 40% 
 50% 

 60% 
 70% 
 80% 
 90% 
 100% 
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24. Cumulative percentage of physicians and providers completing 
education about the importance of safe sleep and how to 
effectively educate parents or caregivers 

 0% 
 10% 
 20% 
 30% 
 40% 
 50% 

 60% 
 70% 
 80% 
 90% 
 100% 

 

25. Cumulative percentage of nurses completing education about 
the importance of safe sleep and how to effectively educate 
parents or caregivers 

 0% 
 10% 
 20% 
 30% 
 40% 
 50% 

 60% 
 70% 
 80% 
 90% 
 100% 

 

26. Cumulative percentage of ancillary clinicians completing 
education about the importance of safe sleep and how to 
effectively educate parents or caregivers  

Ancillary clinicians can include occupational therapists, physical therapists, 

speech and respiratory technicians. 

 

 0% 
 10% 
 20% 
 30% 
 40% 
 50% 

 60% 
 70% 
 80% 
 90% 
 100% 

 

27. Cumulative percentage of hospital staff completing education 
about the importance of safe sleep and how to effectively 
educate parents or caregivers  

Hospital staff can include laboratory technicians, environmental services 

(EVS), lactation consultants. 

 

 0% 
 10% 
 20% 
 30% 
 40% 
 50% 

 60% 
 70% 
 80% 
 90% 
 100% 

 


