ILPQC ESSI Monthly Data Collection Form				
Hospital Measures				
REDCAP Study Identifiers				
Hospital ID Number	Hospital ID Number:			
Please select the month for this submission:	☐ Baseline (Oct - Dec 2023) ☐ January 2025			
	☐ January 2024 ☐ February 2025			
	☐ February 2024 ☐ March 2025			
	☐ March 2024 ☐ April 2025			
	☐ April 2024 ☐ May 2025			
	☐ May 2024 ☐ June 2025			
	☐ June 2024 ☐ July 2025			
	☐ July 2024 ☐ August 2025			
	☐ August 2024 ☐ September 2025			
	☐ September 2024 ☐ October 2025			
	October 2024 November 2025			
	□ November 2024 □ December 2025			
Church was Managemen	☐ December 2024			
Structure Measures				
1. Hospital has standardized provider and hospital staff education	Haven't started			
about listening to parents and caregivers, providing respectful	☐ Working on it			
care and building trust, addressing implicit bias and engaging in	☐ In place			
anti-racism.				
2. Hospital has standardized provider and hospital staff education	☐ Haven't started			
about the importance of a safe sleep environment and engaging	☐ Working on it			
in meaningful, culturally appropriate, respectful, nonjudgmental	☐ In place			
conversations with parents or caregivers about safe sleep.				
3. Hospital has a standardized practice of promoting a safe sleep	Haven't started			
environment in the hospital setting in accordance with the 2022	☐ Working on it			
AAP Recommendations.	☐ In place			

_

13. Hospital has a standardized process for the collection of parent-	☐ Haven't started
reported newborn race and ethnicity data.	☐ Working on it
	☐ In place
14. Hospital has a standardized process to stratify and share	☐ Haven't started
neonatal data by birthing person's race, ethnicity, and insurance	☐ Working on it
status.	☐ In place
15. Hospital has a standardized process to address disparities based	☐ Haven't started
on review of neonatal outcomes stratified by birthing person's	☐ Working on it
race, ethnicity, and insurance status.	☐ In place
Sleep Environment Audit:	
 Audits should be conducted monthly for 20 infants on your p 	ostpartum unit that are eligible for safe sleep. This includes rooming-in
with the parent(s) or caregiver(s)	
	an additional 20 audits for infants in your NICU or Special Care Nursery
Infants excluded from the audit are those that are medically	
If there are fewer than 20 eligible infants on a unit to audit, a	udit all eligible infants available
Please conduct audits on both day shift and night shift	
Postpartum Unit	
16. Number of infants on Postpartum unit audited for safe sleep	
17. Number of audited infants on Postpartum unit noted to be in a	
·	
safe sleep environment	
Special Care Nursery or NICU	
18. Number of infants on Special Care Nursery or NICU audited for	
safe sleep	

19. Number of audited infants on Special Care Nursery or NICU noted to be in a safe sleep environment		
Education Measures		
20. Cumulative percentage of physicians and providers completing	□ 0%	□ 60%
education about listening to parents and caregivers, providing	□ 10%	□ 70%
respectful care and building trust, addressing implicit bias and	□ 20%	□ 80%
engaging in anti-racism	□ 30%	□ 90%
	□ 40%	□ 100%
	□ 50%	
21. Cumulative percentage of nurses completing education about	□ 0%	□ 60%
listening to parents and caregivers, providing respectful care and	□ 10%	□ 70%
building trust, addressing implicit bias and engaging in anti-	□ 20%	□ 80%
racism	□ 30%	□ 90%
	□ 40%	□ 100%
	□ 50%	
22. Cumulative percentage of ancillary clinicians completing	□ 0%	□ 60%
education about listening to parents and caregivers, providing	□ 10%	□ 70%
respectful care and building trust, addressing implicit bias and	□ 20%	□ 80%
engaging in anti-racism	□ 30%	□ 90%
Ancillary clinicians can include occupational therapists, physical therapists,	□ 40%	□ 100%
speech and respiratory technicians.	□ 50%	
	□ 60%	
23. Cumulative percentage of hospital staff completing education	□ 0%	□ 60%
about listening to parents and caregivers, providing respectful	□ 10%	□ 70%
care and building trust, addressing implicit bias and engaging in	□ 20%	□ 80%
anti-racism	□ 30%	□ 90%
Hospital staff can include laboratory technicians, environmental services	□ 40%	□ 100%
(EVS), lactation consultants.	□ 50%	

24. Cumulative percentage of physicians and providers completing	□ 0%	□ 60%
education about the importance of safe sleep and how to	□ 10%	□ 70%
effectively educate parents or caregivers	□ 20%	□ 80%
	□ 30%	□ 90%
	□ 40%	□ 100%
	□ 50%	
25. Cumulative percentage of nurses completing education about	□ 0%	□ 60%
the importance of safe sleep and how to effectively educate	□ 10%	□ 70%
parents or caregivers	□ 20%	□ 80%
	□ 30%	□ 90%
	□ 40%	□ 100%
	□ 50%	
26. Cumulative percentage of ancillary clinicians completing	□ 0%	□ 60%
education about the importance of safe sleep and how to	□ 10%	□ 70%
effectively educate parents or caregivers	□ 20%	□ 80%
Ancillary clinicians can include occupational therapists, physical therapists,	□ 30%	□ 90%
speech and respiratory technicians.	□ 40%	□ 100%
	□ 50%	
27. Cumulative percentage of hospital staff completing education	□ 0%	□ 60%
about the importance of safe sleep and how to effectively	□ 10%	□ 70%
educate parents or caregivers	□ 20%	□ 80%
Hospital staff can include laboratory technicians, environmental services	□ 30%	□ 90%
(EVS), lactation consultants.	□ 40%	□ 100%
	□ 50%	